charges",  "demand  for  payment",  "restriction  of  services"  and,  as  a  last  resort,  "handed  over  for  collection",
whichever procedure  is  applicable  in  terms  of  Council's  Credit  Control  and  Debt  Collection Policy. Consumer
deposits are increased accordingly.

Long-term  receivables  and  other  debtors  are  individually  evaluated  annually  at  the reporting  date  for  impairment  or
discounting.   A  report  on  the  various  categories  of  debtors  is  drafted  to  substantiate  such  evaluation  and
subsequent impairment / discounting, where applicable.

The municipality is not exposed to credit interest rate risk as the municipality has no borrowings.

The  municipality’s  exposures  to  interest  rates  on  Financial  assets  and  Financial  liabilities  are  detailed  in  the
Credit  Risk Management section of this note.

Price risk

The municipality does not hold any shares.

46. Prior period adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other receivables from exchange transactions 4 1 703 706 6 472 972 8 176 678
Cash and cash equivalents 7 5 172 398 (2 371 398) 2 800 999
Property, plant and equipment 9 511 418 202 (2 751 286) 508 666 916
Payables from exchange transactions 13 (37 378 063) 1 069 045 (36 309 018)
Accumulated surplus (524 371 647) (2 419 333) (526 790 980)

(43 455 404) - (43 455 405)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Service charges 19 (61 972 225) (29 550) 347 115 (61 654 660)
Interest received 23 (6 227 953) (49 563) - (6 277 516)
Availability charges 25 - - (347 115) (347 115)
Contracted Services 37 (3 418 375) - (2 089 476) (5 507 851)
Repairs and maintenance 31 - - (3 503 633) (3 503 633)
Consulting and professional fees 38 (3 733 586) - 3 731 882 1 708
Entertainment 38 (102 217) - 28 664 73 553
Fuel and oil 38 (1 271 472) - (167 822) (1 439 294)
Computer expense 38 (866 701) - 866 701 -

69

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

46. Prior period adjustments (continued)
Outsourced services 38 (1 133 684) - 1 133 684 -
Department of Transport, Safety and Liasion (719 458) - (23 239) -
Transaction fee (23 239) - 23 239 -

Surplus for the year (79 468 910) (79 113) - (78 654 808)

70

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

46. Prior period adjustments (continued)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Trade payable incorrectly provided for

During the current year it was discovered that the municipality incorrectly provided for a trade payable during the financial
year ended 30 June 2020. This payable was incorrectly carried forward and resulted in the overstatement of the PayablesHi
from exchange transactions. The error was corrected retrospectively.

The effect of the correction is as follows:

Statement of financial position:
(Increase) decrease in Payables from exchange transactions 730 729 730 729
(Increase) decrease in Accumulated surplus (730 729) (730 729)

- -

Eskom deposit balance not previously recognised

It was discovered that the municipality holds significant interest-bearing deposits with Eskom, which was ommitted from its
financial records. The necessary statements were obtained from Eskom and the deposits balance and interest was
recognised and accounted for retrospectively.

The effect of the correction is as follows:

Statement of financial position:
Increase (decrease) in Other receivables from exchange transactions 1 307 886 1 307 886
(Increase) decrease in Accumulated surplus (1 307 886) (1 258 323)
Statement of financial performance: